CCNA Course 3 Syllabus

A. General Information

Course name
Class hours
Prerequisites
Instructor

Course webpage
Course curriculum
Reference book

Standards
B. Grading

ITEM
Skill test

Online Chapter Exams

Online Final Exam
Attendance

LAN Switching and Wireless
Monday Wednesday 17:30 ~19:30
Required: accomplishment of CCNA course 2

Jack TSAI
Telephone: 410-6598
Email: tsai@eng.fsu.edu

http://www.eng.fsu.edu/~tsai/l2009CCNA3.html
http://cisco.netacad.net
CCNA Official Exam Certification Library (CCNA Exam

640-802) (Exam Certification Guide) by Wendell Odom
(Hardcover - Sep, 2007)

A >=90%, B >=80%, C >=70%, D >= 60%

WEIGHT COMMENTS

20% 1. Rxboot
2. VTP & VLAN trunking

40%
20%  Maximum two attempts
20% Questions, discussions and labs

« All students are required to attend ALL class and examination sessions.
«  Must adhere to "Honor Code" at all times.
«  NO FOOD OR DRINKS ALLOWED IN CLASSROOM

Cisco Academy

FAMU-FSU College of Engineering


http://www.amazon.com/Official-Certification-Library-640-802-Guide/dp/1587201836/ref=pd_bbs_sr_2?ie=UTF8&s=books&qid=1221529195&sr=8-2
http://www.amazon.com/Official-Certification-Library-640-802-Guide/dp/1587201836/ref=pd_bbs_sr_2?ie=UTF8&s=books&qid=1221529195&sr=8-2

CCNA Course 3 Syllabus

C. Tentative schedule

DATE

2009/03/02
2009/03/04
2009/03/09
2009/03/11

2009/03/16

2009/03/18
2009/03/23
2009/03/25

2009/03/30
2009/04/01
2009/04/06
2009/04/08

Class activities

Chap 1 LAN Design

Chap 2 Basic Switch Concepts and Configuration
Lab 1 telnet, ssh, port security, sh mac- and Rxboot

Chap 3 VLANS
Chap 4 VTP

Skill 1 Rxboot
Lab 2 VLANS & VTP Homework: Read Chap 5

Chap 5 STP
Chap 6 Inter-VLAN Routing

Skill Test 2 STP, VLAN, VTP
Lab 3 Router on a Stick Homework: Read Chap 7

Chap 7 Wireless
Final exam review
Final exam

Make up exams and skill tests

Course 3 Starts on April 13, 2009

Cisco Academy
FAMU-FSU College of Engineering



	Jack TSAI

