## **CCNA Course 3 Syllabus**

### A. General Information

Course name	LAN Switching and Wireless	
Class hours	Monday Wednesday 17:30 ~19:30	
Prerequisites	Required: accomplishment of CCNA course 2	
Instructor	<b>Jack TSAI</b> Telephone: 410-6598 Email: tsai@eng.fsu.edu	
Course webpage	http://www.eng.fsu.edu/~tsai/2009CCNA3.html	
Course curriculum	http://cisco.netacad.net	
Reference book	CCNA Official Exam Certification Library (CCNA Exam 640-802) (Exam Certification Guide) by Wendell Odom (Hardcover - Sep, 2007)	
Standards	<b>A &gt;= 90%</b> , B >= 80%, C >= 70%, D >= 60%	

### **B. Grading**

ITEM	WEIGHT	COMMENTS
Skill test	20%	1. Rxboot 2. VTP & VLAN trunking
Online Chapter Exams	40%	
Online Final Exam	20%	Maximum two attempts
Attendance	20%	Questions, discussions and labs

• All students are required to attend ALL class and examination sessions.

• Must adhere to "Honor Code" at all times.

• NO FOOD OR DRINKS ALLOWED IN CLASSROOM

# **CCNA Course 3 Syllabus**

### C. Tentative schedule

DATE	Class activities		
2009/03/02	Chap 1 LAN Design		
2009/03/04	Chap 2 Basic Switch Concepts and Configuration		
2009/03/09	Lab 1 telnet, ssh, port security, sh mac- and Rxboot		
2009/03/11	Chap 3 VLANS Chap 4 VTP		
2009/03/16	Skill 1 Rxboot Lab 2 VLANS & VTP	Homework: Read Chap 5	
2009/03/18	Chap 5 STP		
2009/03/23	Chap 6 Inter-VLAN Routing		
2009/03/25	Skill Test 2 STP, VLAN, VTP Lab 3 Router on a Stick	Homework: Read Chap 7	
2009/03/30	Chap 7 Wireless		
2009/04/01	Final exam review		
2009/04/06	Final exam		
2009/04/08	Make up exams and skill tests		

Course 3 Starts on April 13, 2009